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NOTE： READ AND SAVE THIS INSTRUCTIONS. 

6. All set screws must be checked , and retightened where 
    necessary , before installation. 

                           MAKE SURE THE POWER IS OFF AT THE 
ELECTRICAL BOX BEFORE YOU ATTEMPT ANY CLEANING 
AND MAINTENANCE. 
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The total weight of the fan including 
all  accessories : 15.09 LBS

Fiber washer ( 15 )

Light Kit Plate

Glass shade
i.   Blade arm (5) with blade arm 
     screws(10)
j.   Receiver(1)+  wire nut (6)
k.  Wall transmitter
l.   Part bag contents
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17W LED assembly (preassembled)

44 ARVADA

Canopy,  Canopy decorative ring, 
canopy cover and ceiling mounting 
bracket



Remark: Fig.3 is not workable 
for hugger fan. 



Fig. 5

Fig. 6

44 ARVADA

PRE-INSTALLATION
DUAL MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

This ceiling fan is supplied with two types of hanging assemblies: the standard 
ceiling installation using the downrod with ball and the "close-to-ceiling"mounting. 
The "close-to-ceiling" mounting is recommended in rooms with less than 8 ft. 
ceilings or in areas where additional space is desired from the floor to the fan blades.

When using the standard downrod installation, the distance from the ceiling to 
the bottom of the fan blades will be approximately 13.96 in. The "close-to-ceiling” 
installation reduces the distance from the ceiling to the bottom of the fan blades 
to approximately 8.76 in.

Once you have decided which ceiling installation you will use, refer to the 
corresponding sections and proceduresduring the assembly period. Where 
necessary, each section of the instructions will note the different procedures to
follow for the two types of installation.

Standard ceiling mouting

Close-to-ceiling mounting



Fig. 7

HANGING THE FAN-STANDARD 
FAN MOUNTING WITH DOWNROD

Fig. 8

8

8

Step 1. Push down the canopy decorative ring from the canopy . 
(Fig. 7)

4

5

Step2. Remove canopy cover  from the canopg by turning the cover 
counter clockwise. (Fig. 7)

Step3. Step 2. Remove the two non-slotted canopy mounting screws 
from the canopy ,and loosen the other two slotted canopy mounting 
screw on the canopy. Remove the canopy from the hanger bracket by 
turning the canopy counter clockwise.

CUL

Slotted canopy 
mounting screw

Non-slotted canopy 
mounting screw 

Non-slotted canopy 
mounting screw 

Slotted canopy 
mounting screw

Hanger bracket 
Canopy

Canopy decorative 
ring 

Canopy cover 
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Fig. 11

Fig. 12
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Step 9. Slip the coupling cover, canopy cover, canopy decorative 
ring and canopg onto the downrod. (Fi. 11)

10

Canopy decorative 
ring
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Step 4.  Installing the decorative ring onto the canopy by pushing it up. 

Step 2. Install the canopy to the hanger bracket by aligning the key 
holes in the canopy with the two slotted screws in the hanging 
bracket which loosen previously ,then lift the canopy up and turning 
clockwise. Re-tighten the two slotted screws and re-install the two 
non-slotted screws. Tighten all screws securely. 

Step 3. Installing the canopy cover to the canopy by turning clockwise.

Non-slotted canopy 
mounting screw 

Slotted canopy 
mounting screw

Non-slotted canopy 
mounting screw 

Slotted canopy 
mounting screw

Fig. 16

FINISHING THE INSTALLATION

Canopy

Canopy decorative 
ring 

Canopy cover 



Fig. 17 Fig. 18 Fig. 19

Screw

Fig. 20

CLOSE-TO-CEILING FAN MOUNTING WITHOUT DOWNROD

WARNING: All of the parts, hardware and components such as the hanger bracket and hanger ball have been provided for your safety 
and the proper installation of  your new ceiling fan. The use of other parts, hardware or components not supplied  with the fan will 
void the Warranty.
REMEMBER to turn off the power. Follow the steps below to hang your fan properly:
Step 1. Secure the Hanger Bracket to the ceiling outlet box using the screws provided with your outlet box inconjunction. (Fig. 17)

Step 2. Remove the two Set Screws, the Hitch Pin and Lock Pin from the coupling located on the top of the MotorAssembly. (Fig. 18)

Step 3. Remove the mounting plate from the coupling by removing the three screws. Note: there  are six screws on the coupling . 
please only need to remove that three screws with arrows pointing (Fig.19)

Step 4.Slip the canopy decorative ring to the fan motor assembly (make sure the slot openings are on top),and then proceed to place 
the canopy and locking plate over the coupling at the top of fan motor assembly. (Fig.20)

Step 5. Align the three holes from mounting plate and canopy to the fan motor assembly. Attach the mounting plate and canopy 
and fan motor assembly together by tightening the three screws which removed in step 3. (Fig.20)

44 ARVADA

Outlet box

Hanger bracket

Set screws

Lock
pin

Hitch
pin

Screws

Mounting
      plate

Canopy

Canopy 
decorative ring 

Screw

Screw

Fan
motor
assembly

Screws
Mounting
      plateFan

motor
assembly



Fig. 22

Hanger bracket

Fig. 21

Step 6. To prepare the fan for wiring, hang fan onto hanging bracket by 
sliding the canopy over the hanging bracket tab. (Use one of the non-
slotted holes on the rim of the canopy) (Fig. 21)

Hanger bracket

Canopy decorative ring 

Fan motor assembly 

Canopy 



Fig. 23
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Canopy 

FINISHING THE INSTALLATION
Step 1. Remove the two screws and loosen the two screws on the hanger bracket.

Step 2. Install the canopy to the hanger bracket by aligning the key holes in the fan housing with the two screws in the
hanger bracket, then lifting the canopy up and turning clockwise. (Fig. 24)

Step 3. Re-tighten the two screws and re-install the two screws. Tighten all screws securely.

Step 4. Push the canopy decorative ring to the top of canopy (Fig.25)

Screws 

Hanger bracket

Canopy 
decorative ring 

Fig. 24

Canopy

Canopy 
decorative ring 

Fig. 25



Blade screw

Fiber washer

Blade

Blade arm

Blade arm screw

Blade

Blade arm 

Fan motor assemblyarm arm

four

four
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Fig. 26

Fig. 27

ATTACHING THE BLADES

ATTACHING THE BLADE ARM 



Screw 

Light kit 
plate

Mounting ring

Key hole

Fig. 28

INSTALLING THE LIGHT KIT PLATE

Step 1. Remove one of the three screws from the fan motor assembly mounting 
ring and loosen, but not remove, the other two screws.  
                                                                                 
Step 2. Place the key holes from the light kit plate over the two screws previously 
loosened from the fan motor assembly mounting ring. Turn the light kit plate 
until it locks in place at the narrow section of the key holes. Secure by tightening
the two screws previously loosened and the one screw previously removed.

Fig. 29

Light kit 
plate

17w led 
assembly 

Screw 

Key hole

Circular 
hole

REMOVE THE 17W LED ASSEMBLY FROM LIGHT KIT PLATE

Step 1. Remove the screw from circular hole and loosen the other two screws from 
key holes approximately 1/4 turn. Keep the screw that removed aside for use later.
 
Step 2. Turn the key holes from the 17W LED assembly from the two screws 
loosened previously and remove the 17W LED assembly from the light kit plate.



17w led 
assembly 

Wire 
connections

Light kit plate

Step 1. Whlile holding the LED assembly under the fan , firmly snap 
the wire connection plugs together.

                                                            
Step 2. Place the key holes from the LED assembly over the two screws 
previously loosened from the light kit plate. Turn the LED assembly 
until it locks in place at the narrow section of the key holes. Secure by 
tightening the two screws previously loosened and the one screw 
previously removed.

44 ARVADA

Screw 

Light kit plate 

Glass shade 

Attach the glass shade to the light kit plate by twisting tightly. (DO NOT 
OVERTIGHTEN)

INSTALLING THE GLASS SHADE

Fig. 30

Fig. 31

INSTALLING THE 17W LED ASSEMBLY
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To motor l
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Fig. 32

Fig. 33

INSTALLING THE WALL TRANSMITTER
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Fig. 34

Fig. 35
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REVERSE FUNCTION
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44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR

PRÉ-INSTALLATION

SUSPENDRE LE VENTILATEUR-STANDARD 
MONTAGE DE VENTILATEUR AVEC TIGE 
DESCENDANT
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NOTE: LIRE ET CONSERVER CE MANUEL.
Toutes les vis doivent être examinées, et serrées en cas nécessaire, 
avant l’installation.

ATTENTION: VERIFIEZ QUE LA PUISSANCE EST COUPEE DANS LA 
BOITE ELECTRIQUE AVANT QUE VOUS TENTEZ LA NETTOYER ET 
MAINTENIR.
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Plaque de kit de lumière

Ombre en verre
i. Bras de lame (5) avec vis de bras de 
   lame (10)
j. Récepteur (1) écrou de fil (6)
k. Émetteur mural
l.  
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17W assemblage LED (préassemblé)

Le poids total du ventilateur 
comprenant tous les accessoires: 
15.09 LBS.

15

44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR

Canopée, anneau décoratif canopy, 
couvercle de canopée et support de 
montage de plafond



Remarque: Fig.3 n'est pas 
réalisable pour le ventilateur 
hugger.



Fig. 5

Fig. 6

44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR

DOUBLE INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Le montage de plafond standard

Le montage " proche-au plafond "

PRÉ-INSTALLATION

Ce ventilateur de plafond est fourni avec deux types d'assemblages suspendus : 
l'installation standard de plafond utilisant la tige descendante avec la bille et le 
montage  " proche-au plafond ". Le montage " proche-au plafond " est recommandé 
dans les pièces de moins de 8 pieds de plafond ou dans les zones où l'espace 
supplémentaire est souhaité du sol aux lames du ventilateur.

Lors de l'utilisation de l'installation standard tige descendante, la distance du plafond 
au bas des pales du ventilateur sera d'environ 13,96 pouces. L'installation " proche-au 
plafond " réduit la distance entre le plafond et le bas des pales du ventilateur à environ 
8,76 pouces.

Une fois que vous avez décidé quelle installation de plafond vous utiliserez, se référer 
aux sections et procédures correspondantes pendant la période d'assemblage. Si 
nécessaire, chaque section des instructions notera les différentes procédures à suivre 
pour les deux types d'installation.



Fig. 7

8

Étape 1. Poussez l'anneau décoratif de la canopée de la verrière. 
(Fig.7)

Étape 2. Enlever le couvercle de la verrière en tournant le comptoir 
de couverture dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre (Fig.7)

L'étape 3. Étape 2. Retirez les deux vis de montage de la canopée 
non fentes de la canopée et desserrez les deux autres vis de 
montage de la canopée à fentes sur la verrière. Retirez la verrière 
du support du cintre en tournant le comptoir de la verrière dans le 
sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

Vis de montage de 
canopée fendu

8

Fig. 8

Vis de montage de 
canopée non fentes

Vis de montage de 
canopée non fentes

Vis de montage de 
canopée fendu

Anneau décoratif de 
canopée

SUSPENDRE LE VENTILATEUR-STANDARD MONTAGE 
DE VENTILATEUR AVEC TIGE DESCENDANT



Fig. 9

Fig. 10
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44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR
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Étape 9. Glissez le couvercle d'accouplement, le couvercle de la 
canopée, l'anneau décoratif de la canopée et le canopg sur la 
tige descendante. (Fig. 11)

12

Fig. 11

Fig. 12

Anneau décoratif de 
canopée



Fig. 13
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Fig. 14
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Fig. 15
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Étape 4. Installation de l'anneau décoratif sur la verrière en la 
poussant vers le haut.

Étape 2. Étape 2. Installez la verrière sur le support du cintre en 
alignant les trous clés dans la verrière avec les deux vis à fentes 
dans le support suspendu qui se desserrent auparavant, puis 
soulevez la verrière vers le haut et tournant dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre. Re-serrer les deux vis à fentes et réinstaller 
les deux vis non-fendu. Serrez toutes les vis solidement.

Étape 3. Installation du couvercle de la verrière sur la verrière en 
tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

Étape 1. 

Fig. 16

Canopy decorative 
ring 

Vis de montage de 
canopée non fentes

Vis de montage de 
canopée fendu

Vis de montage de 
canopée fendu

Vis de montage de 
canopée non fentes



Fig. 17 Fig. 18 Fig. 19

Fig. 20

AVERTISSEMENT : Toutes les pièces, le matériel et les composants tels que le support de cintre et la boule de cintre ont été fournis 
pour votre sûreté et l'installation appropriée de votre nouveau ventilateur de plafond. L'utilisation d'autres pièces, matériels ou 
composants non fournis avec le ventilateur annulera la garantie.
REMARQUE pour éteignez l'alimentation. Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour accrocher votre ventilateur correctement:
Étape 1. Sécurisez le suspension à la boîte de sortie de plafond en utilisant les vis fournies d vous boîte de sortie inyn. (Fig. 17)

Étape 2. Retirez les deux vis d'ensemble, l'épingle à attelage et l'épingle de verrouillage de l'accouplement situé sur le dessus de 
l'assemblée de moteur. (Fig. 18)

Étape 3. Retirez la plaque de montage de l'accouplement en enlevant les trois vis. Note: il ya six vis sur le couplage. veuillez seulement 
besoin d'enlever que trois vis avec des flèches pointant (Fig.19)

Étape 4. Glisser l'anneau décoratif de canopée à l'assemblage de moteur de ventilateur (assurez-vous que les ouvertures de fente sont 
sur le dessus), et puis procédez pour placer la canopée et la plaque de verrouillage au-dessus du couplage au dessus de l'assemblage 
de moteur de ventilateur. (Fig. 20)

Étape 5. Alignez les trois trous de la plaque de montage et de la verrière à l'assemblage du moteur du ventilateur. Attachez ensemble 
la plaque de montage et la verrière et l'assemblage du moteur du ventilateur en resserrant les trois vis qui ont été enlevées à l'étape 3. 
(Fig. 20)

Épingle de 
verrouillage Canopy 

decorative ring 

Plaque de 
montageAssemblage 

de moteur 
de ventilateur

VENTILATEUR PROCHE DU PLAFOND S'ÉLEVANT 
SANS TIGE DESCENDANTE

Assemblage 
de moteur 
de ventilateur

Plaque de 
montage

44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR



Fig. 22

Fig. 21

Étape 6. Pour préparer le ventilateur au câblage, accrochez le ventilateur sur le 
support suspendu en glissant la verrière au-dessus de l'onglet de support 
suspendu. (Utilisez l'un des trous non fendu sur le bord de la canopée) (Fig. 21)

Assemblage 
de moteur 
de ventilateur

Anneau décoratif de 
canopée



Fig. 23

44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR
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Câble de sécurité



Étape 1. Retirez les deux vis et desserrez les deux vis sur le support du cintre.

Étape 2. Installez la verrière sur le support du cintre en alignant les trous clés dans le boîtier du ventilateur avec les deux vis dans 
le support du cintre, puis en soulevant la verrière vers le haut et en tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre. (Fig. 24)

Étape 3. Re-serrer les deux vis et réinstaller les deux vis. Serrez toutes les vis solidement.

Étape 4. Poussez l'anneau décoratif de la canopée vers le haut de la canopée (Fig. 25)

Fig. 24

Fig. 25

Anneau décoratif de 
canopée

Anneau décoratif de 
canopée



Bras de lame

Vis de bras de lame 

Bras de lame

Étape 2. Répétez cette procédure avec les quatre lames restantes.

Étape 1. Attachez le bras de la lame à l'assemblage du moteur du ventilateur 
en utilisant le bras de lame Vis.Serrez les vis solidement.

Étape 2. Répétez cette procédure avec les quatre autres assemblages de lames.

44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR

Fig. 26

Fig. 27

FIXATION DE LAME

FIXATION DU BRAS DE LAME



RETIREZ L'ASSEMBLAGE LED 17W DE 
PLAQUE DE KIT DE LUMIÈRE

Anneau de montage

Fig. 28

Étape 1. Retirez l'une des trois vis de l'anneau de montage de montage de 
l'assemblage du moteur du ventilateur et desserrez, mais pas enlevez, les 
deux autres vis.
                                                                                 
Étape 2. Placez les trous clés de la plaque de kit de lumière au-dessus des deux vis 
précédemment desserrées de l'anneau de montage d'assemblage de moteur de 
ventilateur. Tournez la plaque de kit de lumière jusqu'à ce qu'elle se verrouille en 
place à la section étroite des trous clés. Sécurisez en resserrant les deux vis 
préalablement desserrées et la vis une précédemment enlevée.

Fig. 29

Trou clé

Trou circulaire

Étape 1. Retirez la vis du trou circulaire et desserrez les deux autres vis des trous 
clés environ 1/4 de virage. Gardez la vis qui a été enlevée de côté pour une 
utilisation ultérieure.
 
Étape 2. Tournez les trous clés de l'assemblage LED 17W des deux vis desserrées 
précédemment et retirez l'assemblage LED 17W de la plaque de kit de lumière.

INSTALLATION DE PLAQUE DE KIT 
DE LUMIÈRE

Plaque de kit 
de lumière

Plaque de kit 
de lumière

Trou clé



Étape 1. Tout en tenant l'assemblage LED sous le ventilateur, fermement 
casser les bouchons de connexion de fil ensemble.

                                                            
Étape 2. Placez les trous clés de l'assemblage LED sur les deux vis 
précédemment desserrées de la plaque de kit de lumière. Tournez 
l'assemblage LED jusqu'à ce qu'il se verrouille en place à la section étroite 
des trous clés. Sécurisez en resserrant les deux vis préalablement desserrées 
et la vis une précédemment enlevée.

Plaque de kit 
de lumière

INSTALLATION DE L'OMBRE EN VERRE

Glass shade 

Fixez l'ombre en verre à la plaque de kit léger en tordant étroitement. 
(NE PAS TROP SERRER)

Fig. 30

Fig. 31

INSTALLATION DE L'ASSEMBLAGE LED 17W

Plaque de kit 
de lumière

44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR



Plaque de visage

Contrôle des murs

Puissance 
C.A(noir)

Récepteur sous 
la tension (noir)

Mettre à la terre /terre
Puissance
C.A(noir)I

Puissance 
C.A(blanc)n

À moteur 
l (blanc) Récepteur

Au ventilateur de plafond

ENTRÉ 
C.A

Avertissement: Connectez en série seulement. Ne connectez pas le fil 
d'alimentation neutre du circuit électrique à l'interrupteur mural de l'émetteur. 
Des dommages à l'interrupteur du mur de l'émetteur et un incendie possible 
pourraient se produire.

Pour la 
lumière (bleu)

À moteur 
l (noir)

Fig. 32

Fig. 33

INSTALLATION DE L'ÉMETTEUR MURAL

Étape 1. Retirez la plaque murale existante et changez de la boîte de sortie murale.
(Fig. 32)

Étape 2. Faire les connexions électriques comme indiqué dans Fig33. Si votre boîte 
de sortie a un sol (Cuivre vert ou nu) relient directement le fil graound de l'émetteur 
à l'une des vis de la boîte de sortie. Sécurisez toutes les conncetions de fil avec les 
écrous en plastique de fil fournit.

Étape 3. Friser soigneusement les connexions de fil à l'intérieur de la boîte de sortie 
de mur. Utilisez les vis fournies pour fixer l'émetteur mural et la plaque murale à la 
boîte de sortie murale.



Fig. 34

Fig. 35

FaçadeApprendre

COMMUTATEUR DE SÉLECTION DE FONCTION LUMIÉRE(Fig. 34)
1. D signifie "gradateur"
    O signifie "seulement on/off, pas de gradateur"
    La lumière de ce ventilateur peut être plus faible, de sorte qu'il a été réglé à "D" côté usine. 
    Si vous voulez que la lumière soit seulement on/off, veuillez commuter à "O"
OPÉRATION DE L'ÉMETTEUR MURAL(Fig. 35)
ON/OFF : Activez l'émetteur de mur ou verrouillez l'émetteur de mur.
FAN OFF: Éteignez le ventilateur du plafond.
HI: Allumez le ventilateur à vitesse haut.
MED: Allumez le ventilateur à vitesse moyenne.
LOW: Allumez le ventilateur à vitesse basse.
LIGHT: Tournez la lumière ON ou OFF, appuyez et maintenez le bouton pour définir la luminosité désirée
REV: Appuyez sur ce bouton pour le flux d'air vers l'avant/inverse du ventilateur de plafond.

Commutateur de sélection 
de fonction lumière

HI

MED

LOW

FAN OFF

REV

LIGHT

0 D

K I C H L E R
R

K I C H L E R

HI

MED

LOW

FAN OFF

REV

R

LIGHT

0 D

INSTRUCTION D'OPÉRATION

ACTIVER LE PROCESSUS D'APPRENTISSAGE (Fig. 34)

NOTE : Le système de contrôle de ce ventilateur est équipé d'une fonction de 
fréquence d'apprentissage qui a des combinaisons de code 56K pour empêcher 
les interférences potentielles d'autres unités distantes. La fréquence de votre 
récepteur et de vos unités d'émetteur sépuldont a été préfixée à l'usine. Aucun 
changement de fréquence n'est nécessaire. Si le ventilateur n'est pas fonctionnel 
ou si vous désirez installer un autre ventilateur dans la même maison ou zone 
avec un code de fréquence séparé, veuillez voir ci-dessous penché section de 
processus de ce manuel d'instruction pour coder le récepteur et l'émetteur mural.

1. Utilisez un petit tournevis plat et indiscretssez doucement la face en dehors du dessus 
    de l'émetteur de mur (Fig. 34)
2. Après l'installation est terminée, la puissance d'AC est allumée et                  SWITH est à la 
    position d'ON dans les 30 secondes, appuyez et maintenez le bouton LEARN pendant 3 
    secondes, le ventilateur s'allume à la vitesse moyenne et la lumière (si installé) s'allume. 
    Cela confirme que le paramètre SMART SYNC est actif et correct. (Fig. 34)
3. Si l'utilisateur ne peut pas terminer le réglage dans le délai de 30 secondes, la puissance 
    principale doit être désactivée et redémarrée à nouveau. Cela permettra de réinitialer 
    l'unité. Répétez l'étape 2 unitil la fonction LEARNING est activée comme indiqué.

44” ARVADA LED VENTILATEUR



Fig. 36

Fig. 37
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VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "





VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "

COLGAR VENTILADOR ESTÁNDAR 
MONTAJE DEL VENTILADOR CON VARILLA INSTALAR PLACA DEL CONJUNTO DE LUZ

INSTALAR ENSAMBLAJE DE LED DE 17W

INSTALAR LA PANTALLA DE VIDRIO

PREINSTALACI   N

8

9

12

11

14

7

6

5

5

4

15

16

17

21

21

22
23

25

24

19
19

20

20

MONTAJE DEL VENTILADOR CERCA DEL 
TECHO SIN VARILLANROD

FIJAR LAS ASPAS

SUJETAR BRAZO DE LA ASPA

RETIRAR ENSAMBLAJE DE 17W LED DE 
LA PLACA DEL CONJUNTO DE LUZ
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NOTA: LEASE Y GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.
Antes de la instalación, deben ser verificado y apretado todos los 
tornillos de fijación cuando sea necesario.

ADVERTENCIA: COMPRUEBA QUE ESTA DESENERGIZADO EN LA 
CAJA ELECTRICA ANTES DE INTENTAR CUALQUIER LIMPIEZA Y 
MANTENIMIENTO.



El peso total del ventilador, incluidos
todos los accesorios: 15.09 LBS

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

j

k

l

Placa del conjunto de luz

Pantalla de vidrio
i.   Brazo de aspa (5) con tornillos de 
     brazo de aspa (10)
j.   Receptor(1)+ con tuercas de alambre (6)
k.  Transmisor de pared
l.  

15

5

Conjunto de ensamblaje de 17 W 
LED (premontado)

15

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "

Cubierta, anillo decorativo de pantalla, 
tapa de cubierta y soporte de montaje 
en el techo



Observación: la figura 3 no sirve
para el ventilador colgante



Fig. 5

Fig. 6

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "

Dispon por este ventilador de techo e dos tipos de ensamblajes colgantes: la 
instalación de techo estándar usando la varilla con bola y el montaje "cerca del techo".
Se recomienda la instalación "cerca del techo" en habitaciones con techos de menos 
de 8 pies o en áreas donde se desea espacio adicional desde el piso hasta las aspas 
del ventilador.

Cuando se aprovecha de la instalación estándar de varilla hacia abajo, la distancia 
desde el techo hasta la parte inferior de las aspas del ventilador será de 
aproximadamente 13.96 pulgadas. La instalación "cerca del techo" reduce la distancia 
desde el techo hasta la parte inferior de las aspas del ventilador a aproximadamente 
8.76 pulgadas.

Cuando haya decidido cual instalación de techo a servir, consulte las secciones y 
procedimientos correspondientes durante el período de montaje. Cuando sea 
necesario, cada sección de las instrucciones indicará los diferentes procedimientos 
a seguir para los dos tipos de instalación.

Instalación en techo estándar

Instalación en cerca del techo

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DUAL

PREINSTALACI   N



Fig. 7

Fig. 8

8

8

Paso 1: Empuje hacia abajo el anillo decorativo desde la cubierta (Fig.7)

Paso 3. Paso 2. Retire los dos tornillos de montaje no ranurados desde 
cubierta y afloje los otros dos tornillos de montaje ranurados en la cubierta. 
Retire la cubierta del soporte colgante girándola en el sentido contrario.

Tornillo de montaje 
ranurado

COLGAR VENTILADOR ESTÁNDAR 
MONTAJE DEL VENTILADOR CON VARILLA

Non-slotted canopy 
mounting screw 

Tornillo de montaje 
no ranurado

Tornillo de montaje 
ranurado

Dosel

7 Tapa de acoplamiento

Anillo del dosel



Fig. 10

Fig. 9

9

10

10

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "



Fig. 11

Fig. 12

10

11

11

12

Anillo del dosel



Fig. 13

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "



Fig. 14



Fig. 15
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15

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "



Paso 2. Instale la cubierta en el soporte colgante alineando los 
agujeros de la llave en el cubierta con los dos tornillos ranurados 
en el soporte colgante que se aflojan previamente, luego levante 
el cubierta y gire en el sentido de las agujas del reloj. Vuelva a 
apretar los dos tornillos ranurados y vuelva a instalar los dos tornillos 
sin ranura. Apriete todos los tornillos de forma segura.

Paso 3. Instalar la tapa a ña cubierta girando en sentido horario.

Paso 4. Instalar el anillo decorativo a la cubierta empujándolo hacia arriba.

Non-slotted canopy 
mounting screw 

Slotted canopy 
mounting screw

Non-slotted canopy 
mounting screw 

Slotted canopy 
mounting screw

Paso 1.

Fig. 16

Canopy decorative 
ring 



Dosel

Fig. 17 Fig. 18 Fig. 19

Fig. 20

MONTAJE DEL VENTILADOR CERCA DEL TECHO SIN VARILLANROD
ADVERTENCIA: todas las piezas, herrajes y componentes, tales como como el soporte colgante y la bola colgante, se han 
proporcionado para su seguridad y la instalación adecuada de su nuevo ventilador de techo. anulará la Garantía si haya usado las 
otras piezas, hardware o componentes no suministrados con el ventilador .
RECUERDA apagar la alimentación. Siga los pasos a continuación para colgar su ventilador correctamente:
Paso 1. Fijar el soporte colgante a la caja de salida del techo con los tornillos provistos con la caja de salida. (Fig. 17)

Paso 2. Retirar los dos tornillos de fijación, el pasador de enganche y el pasador de bloqueo del acoplamiento ubicado en la parte 
superior del ensamblaje del motor. (Fig. 18)

Paso 3. Retirar la placa de montaje del acoplamiento quitando los tres tornillos. Nota: hay seis tornillos en el acoplamiento. solo necesita 
quitar esos tres tornillos con flechas apuntadas (Fig. 19)

Paso 4. Deslizarel anillo decorativo de la cubierta al ensamblaje del motor del ventilador (asegúrese de que las aberturas de la ranura estén 
en la parte superior), y luego proceda a colocar la cubierta y la placa de bloqueo sobre el acoplamiento en la parte superior del ensamblaje 
del motor del ventilador. (Fig.20)

Paso 5. Alinee los tres orificios de la placa de montaje y la cubierta con el ensamblaje del motor del ventilador. Fije la placa de montaje y el 
ensamblaje del motor de cubierta y del ventilador juntos apretando los tres tornillos retirados en el paso 3. (Fig.20)

Caja de distribucion

Abrazadera de
montaje

Tornillos de seguridad

Chaveta Chaveta de
segurided

Tornillo Tornillo

Tornillo

Tornillo

Ventilador

Placa de
montaje

Ventilador

Placa de
montaje

Anillo del dosel

Tornillo

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "



Fig. 22

Fig. 21

Paso 6. Para preparar el cableado del ventilador, cuelgue el ventilador en el soporte 
colgante deslizando la cubierta sobre la pestaña del soporte colgante. (Use uno de 
los agujeros no ranurados en el borde de la cubierta) (Fig. 21)

Abrazadera de
montaje Abrazadera de

montaje

Dosel Anillo del dosel

Ventilador



Fig. 23

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "

23
Ornillo de brazo de aspa



Dosel

Paso 1. Retire los dos tornillos y afloje los dos tornillos del soporte colgante.

Paso 2. Instale la cubierta al soporte colgante alineando las bocallave en la carcasa del ventilador con los dos tornillos en el 
soporte colgante, luego levante el cubierta hacia arriba y gírelo en sentido horario. (Fig. 24)

Paso 3. Vuelva a apretar los dos tornillos y vuelva a instalar los dos tornillos. Apriete todos los tornillos de forma segura.

Paso 4. Empuje el anillo decorativo hacia la parte superior de la cubierta (Fig. 25)

Fig. 24

Fig. 25

Abrazadera de
montaje

Dosel

Tornillo

Anillo del dosel

Anillo del dosel



tornillo de brazo 
de aspa

Brazo de aspa

Brazo de aspa

Paso 2. Repita este procedimiento con las cuatro aspas restantes.

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "

Fig. 26

Fig. 27

SUJETAR BRAZO DE LA ASPA

FIJAR LAS ASPAS

Paso 1. Sujetar el brazo de la aspa del ensamblaje del motor del ventilador utilizando 
los tornillos de brazo de la aspa, apriete los tornillos firmemente.

Paso 2. Repita este procedimiento con los cuatro ensamblajes de aspas restantes.



INSTALAR PLACA DEL CONJUNTO DE LUZ

Anillo de montaje

Fig. 28

Paso 1. Retire uno de los tres tornillos del anillo de montaje del ensamblaje del motor del 
ventilador y lo afloje, pero no quite, los otros dos tornillos.
                                                                                 
Paso 2. Coloque los orificios de la placa del conjunto de luz sobre los dos tornillos 
previamente aflojados del anillo de montaje del ensamblaje del motor del ventilador. 
Gire la placa del conjunto de luz hasta que encaje en su lugar en la sección estrecha de 
las bocallave. Fija apretando los dos tornillos previamente aflojados y el tornillo 
previamente removido.

Fig. 29

RETIRAR ENSAMBLAJE DE 17W LED DE LA PLACA 
DEL CONJUNTO DE LUZ

Paso 1. Retire el tornillo del orificio circular y afloje los otros dos tornillos de las bocallave 
aproximadamente 1/4 de vuelta. Mantenga el tornillo que retiró a un lado para usarlo 
más tarde.
 
Paso 2. Gire las bocallave del ensamblaje de 17W LED de los dos tornillos aflojados 
previamente y retire el ensamblaje de LED de 17W de la placa del conjunto de luz.

Conjunto de luz

Agujero 
circular

Ensamblaje de 
led 17w

Bocallave

Tornillo

Conjunto de luz

Bocallave

Tornillo



INSTALAR ENSAMBLAJE DE LED DE 17W

INSTALAR LA PANTALLA DE VIDRIO
Adjunta la pantalla de vidrio a la placa del conjunto de luz girándola firmemente. 
(NO SOBREAPRIETELO)

Paso 1.Una vez sujetado el ensamblaje de LED debajo del ventilador, sujeta 
firmemente los conectores del cable.

                                                            
Paso 2. Coloque las bocallave del ensamblaje de LED sobre los dos tornillos 
previamente aflojados de la placa del conjunto de luz. Gire el ensamblaje de 
LED hasta que encaje en su lugar en la sección estrecha de las bocallave. Fija 
apretando los dos tornillos previamente aflojados y el tornillo previamente 
removido.

Conjunto de luz

Conectores 
de alambre

Fig. 30

Fig. 31

Conjunto de luz

Pantalla de vidrio

Tornillo

Ensamblaje de 
led 17w

VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "



Fig. 32

Fig. 33
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Fig. 34

Fig. 35
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Fig. 36

Fig. 37
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VENTILADOR LED ARVADA DE 44 "




